
Boise State (13-17, 1-2 MW) -vs- Nevada (18-10, 2-1 MW)
3/15/2026 at Reno, Nev. (Hixson Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Tess Bumiller (7-2)
Loss: ROSE, Julianne (4-9)
HBP: KEIGHRAN, Shannon
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Eric Jones First: Perry Owens Third Base: Matt Jacks 
Start: 12:04 pm   Time: 2:17   Attendance: 702   Weather: Mostly Sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Boise State 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 4 8 1
Nevada 2 0 2 0 2 3 X 9 9 3

Boise State 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
SOUTHERLAND, Quinn cf 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
STROH, Skylar 2b 2 1 1 2 0 1 0
GONZALEZ, Marissa lf 3 0 0 0 1 2 2
    PEFFLEY, Grace lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
FLINDT, Mya dp 3 0 1 0 1 1 1
    HERNANDEZ, Ashley pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ROMERO, Sophia rf 4 0 2 1 0 0 0
PENBERTHY, Kate 1b 2 0 0 1 0 1 0
    FLINDT, Alyssa ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
JENKINS, Talia c 3 0 0 0 0 2 3
    GALASSO, Kaitlyn ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
FARMER, Hollie 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    HODGE, Molly ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
HUGHES, Chloe ss 3 2 2 0 0 0 0
BAUER, Olivia p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    ROSE, Julianne p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    DURAN, Charley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    KEIGHRAN, Shannon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 4 8 4 2 7 9

2B: HUGHES, Chloe (1)
SF: STROH, Skylar (2); PENBERTHY, Kate (1)
E: HUGHES, Chloe (1)

Nevada 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Madison Clark 2b/dp 4 1 1 0 0 0 1
Bailie Clark cf 2 2 1 1 2 0 0
Katelyn Wetteland dp/3b 2 3 2 2 1 0 0
Hannah Di Genova 1b 3 1 2 4 0 0 0
Lexi O'Gorman lf 1 0 0 1 2 0 0
Haylee Engelbrecht ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
    Talia Tretton ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
Rylie Haith rf 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
    Matlyn Leetch pr/rf 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Karolyn Glover c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Maya Larsen ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Zaria Gee pr/c 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Anna Braukus 3b/2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Saige Alfaro ph/2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ainsley Berlingeri p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sofie Seese p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tess Bumiller p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 9 9 8 6 1 6

2B: Haylee Engelbrecht (1)
3B: Katelyn Wetteland (1)
HR: Hannah Di Genova (1)
SH: Karolyn Glover (1)
SF: Hannah Di Genova (1); Lexi O'Gorman (1)
CS: Lexi O'Gorman (1)
HBP: Katelyn Wetteland (1)
E: Madison Clark (1); Haylee Engelbrecht (1); Anna Braukus (1)

Boise State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
BAUER, Olivia 2.2 5 4 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 12 14 1 5 52
ROSE, Julianne (L, 4-9) 2.1 1 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 6 10 2 4 40
DURAN, Charley 0.1 3 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 0 24
KEIGHRAN, Shannon 0.2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 4 1 1 14
Totals 9 9 8 6 1 0 0 1 0 23 33 5 10 130

Nevada IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ainsley Berlingeri 3.0 4 3 1 1 5 2 0 0 0 14 17 3 1 74
Sofie Seese 0.2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 1 1 9
Tess Bumiller (W, 7-2) 3.1 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 13 13 3 5 48
Totals 8 4 2 2 7 2 0 0 0 29 34 7 7 131



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Boise State - Top of 1st BSU NV
SOUTHERLAND singled to right field (3-2 BFBSFB). 0 0
STROH, S singled up the middle (0-0); SOUTHERLAND advanced to second. 0 0
GONZALEZ, M struck out looking (0-2 SFK). 0 0
STROH, S advanced to second on a wild pitch; SOUTHERLAND advanced to third. 0 0
FLINDT, M walked (3-2 SKFBFBBB). 0 0
ROMERO, S reached on an error by ss, RBI (1-1 KB); FLINDT, M advanced to second; STROH, S advanced
to third; SOUTHERLAND scored. 1 0
PENBERTHY, K flied out to rf, SF, RBI (3-2 BKBFB); FLINDT, M advanced to third; STROH, S scored,
unearned. 2 0
JENKINS, T struck out swinging (2-2 BKKBFS). 2 0

Nevada - Bottom of 1st BSU NV
Clark, M. grounded out to p (2-2 BBKS). 2 0
Clark, B. singled up the middle (0-0). 2 0
Wetteland walked (3-1 BBBKB); Clark, B. advanced to second. 2 0
Di Genova singled through the right side, RBI (0-1 K); Wetteland advanced to third; Clark, B. scored. 2 1
Di Genova runner left early, out at first 1b unassisted. 2 1
O'Gorman reached on an error by ss (0-2 KKF); Wetteland scored, unearned. 2 2
O'Gorman out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 2 2

Boise State - Top of 2nd BSU NV
FARMER, H grounded out to 2b (1-2 KSB). 2 2
HUGHES, C reached on a throwing error by 3b (3-1 BBKB). 2 2
SOUTHERLAND singled through the right side, advanced to second on the throw (1-0 B); HUGHES, C
advanced to third. 2 2
STROH, S flied out to rf, SF, RBI (0-0); SOUTHERLAND advanced to third; HUGHES, C scored, unearned. 3 2
GONZALEZ, M struck out swinging (2-2 FBBFS). 3 2

Nevada - Bottom of 2nd BSU NV
Engelbrecht doubled to left field (2-2 KFBBFF). 3 2
Haith grounded out to 3b (2-2 BBFK). 3 2
Glover grounded out to ss (0-0); Engelbrecht advanced to third. 3 2
Braukus grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 3 2

Boise State - Top of 3rd BSU NV
FLINDT, M reached on an error by 2b (2-1 SBB). 3 2
HERNANDEZ, A pinch ran for FLINDT, M. 3 2
ROMERO, S singled to third base, bunt (2-0 BB); HERNANDEZ, A advanced to second. 3 2
ROMERO, S advanced to second on a wild pitch; HERNANDEZ, A advanced to third. 3 2
PENBERTHY, K struck out swinging (3-2 KBBBFS). 3 2
JENKINS, T struck out swinging (3-2 SBBFBS). 3 2
HODGE, M pinch hit for FARMER, H. 3 2
HODGE, M popped up to ss (1-2 BSF). 3 2

Nevada - Bottom of 3rd BSU NV
HERNANDEZ, A to dp. 3 2
FARMER, H to 3b for HODGE, M. 3 2
Clark, M. out at first p to ss to 1b (0-0). 3 2
Clark, B. flied out to lf (0-0). 3 2
Wetteland singled to center field (3-1 BKBB). 3 2
Di Genova homered to center field, 2 RBI (2-1 FBB); Wetteland scored. 3 4
O'Gorman walked (3-1 BBBKB). 3 4
ROSE, J to p for BAUER, O. 3 4



Engelbrecht popped up to ss (2-1 BBK). 3 4
Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Boise State - Top of 4th BSU NV
Clark, M. to dp. 3 4
Wetteland to 3b. 3 4
Braukus to 2b. 3 4
Seese to p for Berlingeri. 3 4
HUGHES, C doubled to left field (0-1 K). 3 4
SOUTHERLAND grounded out to 2b (0-1 F); HUGHES, C advanced to third. 3 4
STROH, S flied out to cf to right center, SF, RBI (0-0); HUGHES, C scored. 4 4
GONZALEZ, M walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 4
Bumiller to p for Seese. 4 4
FLINDT, M to dp for HERNANDEZ, A. 4 4
FLINDT, M struck out swinging (1-2 FBSS). 4 4

Nevada - Bottom of 4th BSU NV
Haith walked (3-2 BBBKSFB). 4 4
Glover out at first 1b to 2b, SAC (0-0); Haith advanced to second. 4 4
Braukus struck out swinging (1-2 FBKS). 4 4
Clark, M. grounded out to 3b (2-2 BSBS). 4 4

Boise State - Top of 5th BSU NV
ROMERO, S singled through the right side (2-0 BB). 4 4
PENBERTHY, K grounded out to 2b (0-0); ROMERO, S advanced to second. 4 4
GALASSO, K pinch hit for JENKINS, T. 4 4
GALASSO, K grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 KBFBF); ROMERO, S advanced to third. 4 4
FARMER, H grounded out to ss (3-2 KFBBBF). 4 4

Nevada - Bottom of 5th BSU NV
JENKINS, T to c for GALASSO, K. 4 4
Clark, B. walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 4
Wetteland tripled to right field, RBI (1-0 B); Clark, B. scored. 4 5
Di Genova grounded out to 2b (2-2 BFFBF). 4 5
O'Gorman flied out to cf, SF, RBI (0-1 K); Wetteland scored. 4 6
Engelbrecht grounded out to ss (1-2 KKFB). 4 6

Boise State - Top of 6th BSU NV
HUGHES, C singled through the left side (1-2 KKB). 4 6
SOUTHERLAND flied out to rf (1-2 KBS). 4 6
STROH, S struck out swinging (2-2 BSKBS). 4 6
GONZALEZ, M grounded out to 3b (0-0). 4 6

Nevada - Bottom of 6th BSU NV
PEFFLEY, G to lf for GONZALEZ, M. 4 6
DURAN, C to p for ROSE, J. 4 6
Haith singled up the middle (3-2 KBFBB). 4 6
Larsen pinch hit for Glover. 4 6
Larsen singled to shortstop (2-1 KBB); Haith advanced to second. 4 6
Leetch pinch ran for Haith. 4 6
Gee pinch ran for Larsen. 4 6
Alfaro pinch hit for Braukus. 4 6
Alfaro flied out to cf to left center (2-2 KBFBFF). 4 6
Clark, M. singled to left center (1-1 BF); Gee advanced to second; Leetch advanced to third. 4 6
Clark, B. walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Clark, M. advanced to second; Gee advanced to third; Leetch scored. 4 7



KEIGHRAN, S to p for DURAN, C. 4 7
Wetteland hit by pitch, RBI (0-1 K); Clark, B. advanced to second; Clark, M. advanced to third; Gee scored. 4 8
Di Genova flied out to cf, SF, RBI (2-1 KBB); Clark, M. scored. 4 9
O'Gorman walked (3-0 BBBB); Wetteland advanced to second; Clark, B. advanced to third. 4 9
Tretton pinch hit for Engelbrecht. 4 9
Tretton grounded out to ss (2-1 BBK). 4 9

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Boise State - Top of 7th BSU NV
Engelbrecht to ss for Tretton. 4 9
Leetch to rf. 4 9
Gee to c. 4 9
Alfaro to 2b. 4 9
FLINDT, M singled up the middle (3-1 FBBB). 4 9
ROMERO, S flied out to cf (3-2 BFBSB). 4 9
FLINDT, A pinch hit for PENBERTHY, K. 4 9
FLINDT, A flied out to cf (0-0). 4 9
JENKINS, T grounded out to 2b (0-0). 4 9

Nevada - Bottom of 7th BSU NV


